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City First Name Last Name Email What is your city 
manager/administrat
or's annual salary or 
salary range?

How many TOTAL years of 
experience does your city 
manager/administrator 
have?

Does your city have 
an agreement or 
contract with your 
city 
manager/administrat
or? 

What period of time 
does the agreement 
or contract cover?

Do you provide the 
following benefit for 
the city 
manager/administrat
or? 

What is the dollar 
amount of the vehicle 
allowance?

What type of 
retirement plan is 
offered to the city 
manager/administrat
or?

Does your city 
manager/administrat
or receive the same 
leave accrual amounts 
as other city 
employees?

Other than base 
salary, what other 
types of 
compensation does 
the city 
manager/administrat
or receive?

Clinton Angela Sylvester asylvester@clintontn.net $145,787.20 35 Yes 5 year period Take-home vehicle TCRS Yes Longevity Bonus, 
Safety Bonus

Crossville Leah Crockett leah.crockett@crossvilletn.go
v

$123,947.20 to 
$148,137.60

Current City Manager has 
been with Crossville almost 
6 years.  Had been with 
other cities/counties prior 
to hire here.

Yes 2 years; Council has 
option to renew every 
2 years

Take-home vehicle 401A through 
MissionSquare

Yes Cell phone allowance, 
all City employees 
receive a longevity 
bonus (including City 
Manager)

Maryville Leslie Crawford lgcrawford@maryville-tn.gov $210,791 23 Yes 2 year Take-home vehicle TCRS pension, 457 
plan, ROTH IRA

Yes None

McMinnville Libby Rutledge lrutledge@mcminnvilletn.gov $122,865.60 4 Yes 1st year None of the above TCRS Legacy Plan Yes
Pigeon Forge Lois Sutton lsutton@cityofpigeonforgetn.

gov
$157,310.40-
$240,406.40

62 No Take-home vehicle 457 plan Yes Longevity Bonus

Sevierville Kristi Ward kward@seviervilletn.org $197,500.00 45 Yes 1 year Vehicle allowance $800.00 a month TCRS Yes
Union City Amanda Darnall personnel@unioncitytn.gov $130,000 20+ No None of the above TCRS Yes
White House Amanda Brewton abrewton@whitehousetn.gov $120,001.96 39 total in local 

government including 12 
as City Administrator

Yes 4 years None of the above TCRS Yes N/A
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